SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
94 95
O
ver Voltage Protector
O
ver Voltage Protector
	 •	 Very high surge current capability

charge Tube. GDT that helps protect circuit from a
voltage spikes.
Type Designation
CSA
Products
Code
4532
Electrode Numbers &
Dimension
3216 : 2-E : 3.2×1.6×1.6
4532 : 2-E : 4.5×3.2×2.7
5050 : 2-E : 5.0×5.0×4.2
2R55 : 2-E : Φ5.0×5.0
2R56 : 2-E : Φ5.5×6.0
2R64 : 2-E : Φ6.0×4.2
2R86 : 2-E : Φ8.0×6.0
3R57 : 3-E : Φ5.0×7.5
3R68 : 3-E : Φ6.0×8.5
3R81 : 3-E : Φ8.0×10.0
Y
Electrical
Characteristics
Z : 0.5KA
Y : 1.0KA
X : 2.0KA
A : 5.0KA
B : 10KA
C : 20KA
091
DC Spark-over
voltage
071 : 70V
151 : 150V
351 : 350V
601 : 600V
801 : 800V
M
Shape
M : SMD
S : Square Electrode SMD
C : Circle Electrode SMD
L : Lead Type
T : T-Shape SMD
F : T-Shape Lead Type
Agency Approval
Agency Item